Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2014-10-3-2 October 28, 2014

WHEREAS, with the resignation of esteemed Trustee Tino Trujillo in July 2014, a vacancy resulted for Place 7 on the Collin County Community College Board of Trustees, AND

WHEREAS, a Search Subcommittee consisting of Chair Dr. J. Robert Collins and members Mac Hendricks and Nancy Wurzman was appointed to process applications, hold interviews and make recommendation for the appointment of Trustee, Place 7, to serve until the next scheduled election in May 2015, AND

WHEREAS the Search Subcommittee reviewed all applications and held interviews with seven (7) applicants on September 17 and 18, 2014, AND

WHEREAS the Search Subcommittee has made its recommendation to the full Board of Trustees, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the President, that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District approves the appointment of ______, as Trustee, Place 7, to serve until the next scheduled election in May 2015.